SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 22023) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, May 23, 2023

FROM : SUPERVISOR KEVIN JEFFRIES:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR KEVIN JEFFRIES: Reappointment of Nikolas Tejeda to the Mead Valley Municipal Advisory Council, First District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Mead Valley Municipal Advisory Council (MAC)

Type of Nomination: 1st District

Member:

Name: Nikolas Tejeda Zip Code: 92570

Term of Appointment:

July 1, 2023 until June 30, 2025 Full term is two years ending on June 30, 2025

ACTION:Consent

Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, Chair 5/18/2023

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	May 23, 2023
xc:	BOS- District 1, Council, Appointee, COBzм

Recto Kimbe Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor Jeffries recommends the reappointment of Nikolas Tejeda to the Mead Valley Municipal Advisory Council.